Honeywell

Aerospace Electronic Systems

Honeywell

15001 N.E. 36th Street
P.O. Box 97001
Redmond, WA 98073-9701

425 885-3711
425 885-2061

Federal Communications Commission

Fax

7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046

Gentlemen:

This letter is to comply with Section 0.457(d)(2)(i) pertaining to confidential material.
Honeywell International, Inc., Airlines and Avionics Products division would like the
following documents regarding this submission for FCC ID: AOIRTA-44DM2 to be kept
confidential.

002-90240-0004.pdf
002-90273-0003.pdf
722-4359-302.pdf

002-90244-0000.pdf
002-90243-0001 .pdf
002-90247-0003.pdf
002-90405-0004.pdf
002-90404-0003.pdf
002-90345-0000.pdf
002-90406-0003.pdf
002-90475-0000.pdf

The above material contains trade secrets or technical data, which would customarily be

guarded from competitors.

general public.

Sincerely,

ngjg/%

Brian Pulk

Vice President and General Manager
Airlines and Avionics Products

We do not want these documents to be accessible to the



